SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R142

• .			No.	42-R142
<i>50-</i>	04.	5- 3	21	722

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY					SF 078116-A			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME			
1a. TYPE OF WORK	ILL X	DEEPEN			G BACI		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
-	A3 X OTHER		SINGLE	ΧX	MULTIPE	5 🖒	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR El Paso Natur	al Gas Company		1	<u> </u>		1:00	Florance B 9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*			1A	
PO Box 990, I	Farmington, NM	87401	*	1		i de la companya de La companya de la co	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) At surface 1460'N, 940'W At proposed prod. zone						Blanco Mesa Verde 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 20, T-30-N, R-9-W		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*				NMPM 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE San Juan NM	
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINK, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)			16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. TO 7		17. No. (of acres assigned		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.					20. ROTA Rot	RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh 6132'GL	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		-			4	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WHLL START*	
23.	I	PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEN	MENTING	PROGRAM	a		
RIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	тоот	SETTING DE	РТН		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
13 3/4"	9 5/8"	32.3#		200'		223	23 cu.ft. to circulate	
8 3/4"	7''	20.0#		3100'			360 cu. st. to cover Ojo Alamo	
6 1/4''	4 1/2"	10.5#	29	950-500	00'	357	7 cu.ft. to fill to intermediat	
	1	•	'		'		casing	
						_		

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Mesa Verde formation.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

The W/2 of Section 20 is dedicated to this well.

FEB % 0 1975

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposed. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, governmenter program, if any.			
BIGNED M. G. Drices	TITLE	Drilling Clerk	February 20, 1975
(This space for Federal or State office use)			
PERMIT NO.		APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE		DATE

		All distances must be from	the outer coundaries of	the Section.	
	O NATURAL G	AS COMPANY	FLORANCE B	(SF-078116-A)	Well No.
Unit Letter E	Section 20	Township 30-N	Range 9-W	SAN JUAN	
Actual Footage Loc 1460		NORTH line and	940 _{fee}	t from the WEST	line
Ground Level Elev. 6132	Producing For		BLANCO MES	Dec	320.00 Acres
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	ed to the subject well	by colored pencil o	r hachure marks on the p	lat below.
interest a	nd royalty). an one lease of di	fferent ownership is de	dicated to the well,	ntify the ownership there	5.
dated by o	communitization, u 	nitization, force-pooling	;.etc?	CEB 28 1975	
this form i	f necessary.)			con. com.	
forced-poo sion.	ling, or otherwise) TE: THIS P	or until a non-standard in AT REISSUED TO		consolidated (by communications) h interests, has been applied with the communication of the	
940	-078 116-A	SEC' ON 20		l hereby certi tained herein	ERTIFICATION fy that the information con- is true and complete to the owledge and belief. Original Signed by D. G. Brisco
SF	-076 ⁹ 34-A +			shown on this notes of acti under my sup is true and knowledge an Date Surveyed DECEM	BER 30, 1974
330 860	90 1320 1650 193	10 2310 2640 2000	1500 1000	Certificate No.	1760